COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN, JR. FOR THE PERIOD ENDING AUGUST 2010

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

43020
43050
43055
43080
43100
45020
45070
45100
45105
45110
45120
45130
45330
45334
45340
- 45380
46125
46260
46267
46270
46280
46290
46300
46305
46310
46320
46330
46335
46420
46740
46750
46795
46850
46970
48010
48040

Sheriffs Alarm Fees

Fines Sheriff

Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines
Parking Fines Sheriff

DUl Fines Sheriff

All Other Salary Reimbursements
Chain Lakes Waterway Management
Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst
Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer
Sheriff Law Enforcement Training
Sheriff Work Release

SSA Jail Incentive

Grants Other

Grants-Federal

Other Federal Funds

Revenue From Municipalities
Sheriff Bond Fees

Warrant Fees

Kiosk Surcharge

Fire Arms Training Fees
Photograph Fee's

Special Police Services

Sherifi Fees Circuit Clerk

Eviction Service Fee

Foreign Service

Maring Unit Fines

Foreclosure Feas

Eviction Rescheduling

Copy Charges

Sex Offender Registration
Electronic Monitoring System Service
Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund

All Other Charges for Service
Finger Print Fees

Interest

Telephone Commission

TOTAL RECEIPTS:

* TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:

STATE OF ILLINOIS}
COUNTY QOF LAKE )

I, Mark C. Curran, Jr., do solemnly swear that
the foregoing is in all respects just and true,

accordmg to my_best belj

and knowledge.

a.

Previous YTD

$3,425.00
$394,290.04
$49,087.00
$2,228.89
$14,449.00
$104,885.86
$0.00
$12,801.60
$5,300.00
$0.00
$78,924.85
$13,000.00
$15,964.44
$129,371.55
$20,921.91
$1,373,200.71
$58,128.00
$82,399.91
$8,238.00
$9,697.50
$860.00
$132,465.00
$183,673.90
$54,783.50
$75,250.70
$10,4090.14
$762,200.00
$3,287.00
$11,853.90
$720.00

$125,467.00

$19,604.95
$3,830.00
$2,224.00
$33.70
$172,796.12

$3,936,653.17

$3,936,653.17

Aug-10

$525.00
$45,711.49
$5,011.50
$95.00
$1,470.00
$34,625.52
$0.00
$0.00
$125.00
$29,917.08
$13,987.00
$8,400.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$172,374.32
$8,232.00
$7,977.39
$1,245.00
$6,037.50
$0.00
$41,850.00
$24,831.00
$6,379.00
$8,657.00
$4,197.50
$30,000.00
$568.00
$1,764.90
$90.00
$15,969.00
$2,217.00
$700.00
$240.00
$1,085.86
$65,478.79

$539,761.85

$539,761.85

12/1/08-8/31/09

$3,925.00
$489,510.10
$52,111.50
$5,628.97
$15,622.00
$116,666.68
$30,100.00
$3,843.10
$0.00
$93,317.76
$116,766.08
$22,000.00
$0.00
$182,059.15
$6,742.50
$1,482,210.58
$1,407.00
$79,511.03
$4,024.00
$9,637.50
$0.00
$227,106.20
$205,603.85
$26,305.45
$94,743.75
$7,469.46
$27,665.00
$3,463.90
$16,999.28
$892.00
$180,154.44
$21,346.50
$3,770.00
$2,362.00
$0.00
$205,746.59

$3,738,801.37

$3,738,801.37

12/1/09-8/31/10

$3,950.00
$440,001.53
$54,098.50
$2,323.89
$15,019.00
$139,511.38
$0.00
$12,801.60
$5,425.00
$29,917.08
$92,911.85
$21,400.00
$15,964.44
$129,371.55
$20,921.91
$1,545,665.03
$66,360.00
$90,377.30
$9,483.00
$15,735.00
$860.00
$174,315.00
$208,504.90
$61,162.50
$83,807.70
$14,606.64
$792,900.00
$3,855.00
$13,618.80
$810.00
$141,436.00
$21,911.95
$4,530.00
$2,464.00
$1,119.56
$238,274.91

$4,476,415.02

$4,476,415.02

Signed and sworn before me on this 2nd day of September, 2010

OZLWMMW%

MARK C. CURRAN

SHERIFF

Notary Signature and StampU

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CATHY WERMELING

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF JLLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-10-11




