COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN, JR. FOR THE PERIOD ENDING AUGUST 2010

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION		Previous YTD	Aug-10	12/1/08-8/31/09	12/1/09-8/31/10
43020	Sheriff's Alarm Fees	\$3,425.00	\$525.00	\$3,925.00	\$3,950.00
43050	Fines Sheriff	\$394,290.04	\$45,711.49	\$489,510.10	\$440,001.53
43055	Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines	\$49,087.00	\$5,011.50	\$52,111.50	\$54,098.50
43080	Parking Fines Sheriff	\$2,228.89	\$95.00		\$2,323.89
43100	DUI Fines Sheriff	\$14,449.00	\$1,470.00	\$15,622.00	\$15,919.00
45020	All Other Salary Reimbursements	\$104,885.86	\$34,625.52	\$116,666.68	\$139,511.38
45070	Chain Lakes Waterway Management	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,100.00	\$0.00
45100	Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst	\$12,801.60	\$0.00	\$3,843.10	\$12,801.60
45105	Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer	\$5,300.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$5,425.00
45110	Sheriff Law Enforcement Training	\$0.00	\$29,917.08	\$93,317.76	\$29,917.08
45120	Sheriff Work Release	\$78,924.85	\$13,987.00	\$116,766.08	\$92,911.85
45130	SSA Jail Incentive	\$13,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$21,400.00
45330	Grants Other	\$15,964.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,964.44
45334	Grants-Federal	\$129,371.55	\$0.00	\$182,059.15	\$129,371.55
45340	Other Federal Funds	\$20,921.91	\$0.00	\$6,742.50	\$20,921.91
45380	Revenue From Municipalities	\$1,373,290.71	\$172,374.32	\$1,482,210.58	\$1,545,665.03
46125	Sheriff Bond Fees	\$58,128.00	\$8,232.00	\$1,407.00	\$66,360.00
46260	Warrant Fees	\$82,399.91	\$7,977.39	\$79,511.03	\$90,377.30
46267	Kiosk Surcharge	\$8,238.00	\$1,245.00	\$4,024.00	\$9,483.00
46270	Fire Arms Training Fees	\$9,697.50	\$6,037.50	\$9,637.50	\$15,735.00
46280	Photograph Fee's	\$860.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$860.00
46290	Special Police Services	\$132,465.00	\$41,850.00	\$227,106.20	\$174,315.00
46300	Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk	\$183,673.90	\$24,831.00	\$205,693.85	\$208,504.90
46305	Eviction Service Fee	\$54,783.50	\$6,379.00	\$26,305.45	\$61,162.50
46310	Foreign Service	\$75,250.70	\$8,657.00	\$94,743.75	\$83,907.70
46320	Marine Unit Fines	\$10,409.14	\$4,197.50	\$7,469.46	\$14,606.64
46330	Foreclosure Fees	\$762,900.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,665.00	\$792,900.00
46335	Eviction Rescheduling	\$3,287.00	\$568.00	\$3,463.90	\$3,855.00
46420	Copy Charges	\$11,853.90	\$1,764.90	\$16,999.28	\$13,618.80
46740	Sex Offender Registration	\$720.00	\$90.00	\$892.00	\$810.00
46750	Electronic Monitoring System Service	\$125,467.00	\$15,969.00	\$180,154.44	\$141,436.00
46795	Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund	\$19,694.95	\$2,217.00	\$21,346.50	\$21,911.95
46850	All Other Charges for Service	\$3,830.00	\$700.00	\$3,770.00	\$4,530.00
46970	Finger Print Fees	\$2,224.00	\$240.00	\$2,362.00	\$2,464.00
48010	Interest	\$33.70	\$1,085.86	\$0.00	\$1,119.56
48040	Telephone Commission	\$172,796.12	\$65,478.79	\$205,746.59	\$238,274.91
TOTAL RECEIPTS:		\$3,936,653.17	\$539,761.85	\$3,738,801.37	\$4,476,415.02
TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:		\$3,936,653.17	\$539,761.85	\$3,738,801.37	\$4,476,415.02

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LAKE)

Signed and sworn before me on this 2nd day of September, 2010

I, Mark C. Curran, Jr., do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best beligh and knowledge.

MARK C. CURRAN

SHERIFF

Notary Signature and Stamp

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CATHY WERMELING
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-10-11